FCR 1

Office of	the	President
February	21.	2012

Members, Board of Trustees:

EXTINGUISHMENT OF THE DALE EDWARD ALBERS AND DORIS MCNEAL SEELEY RESEARCH ENDOWMENT AND TRANSFER TO THE KAY SEELEY HOFFMAN RESEARCH ENDOWMENT

<u>Recommendation</u>: that the Board of Trustees approve the extinguishment of the Dale Edward Albers and Doris McNeal Seeley Research Endowment in the College of Social Work and the transfer of the market value of the endowment to the Kay Seeley Hoffman Research Endowment in the College of Social Work.

<u>Background</u>: The Dale Edward Albers and Doris McNeal Seeley Research Endowment was established in November, 2000 to support research initiatives in doctoral social work. The donors, Dale Albers and Kay Seeley Hoffman, have requested that this endowment be dissolved and the funds transferred to the Kay Seeley Hoffman Research Endowment. The Kay Seeley Hoffman Research Endowment supports research endeavors that are consistent with the mission and vision of the Center for the Study of Violence Against Children in the College of Social Work. The Board of Trustees approved the establishment of the fund and submission for matching funds from Kentucky's Endowment Match Program on June 9, 2009.

Action taken:	Approved	☐ Disapproved	Other_	